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2022 Southeast Drought Early Warning System (DEWS) Partners Dialogue 
Participant List 
 

Name Affiliation: Job title: Your email: 
Adam Hartman NOAA/NWS Climate Prediction Center Meteorologist adam.hartman@noaa.gov 

Andrew Joyner East Tennessee State University, Tennessee Climate Office 
Associate Professor, TN State 
Climatologist joynert@etsu.edu 

Ansley Long NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Atlanta GA Meteorologist ansley.long@noaa.gov 
Barrett Smith NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Raleigh NC Hydrologist barrett.smith@noaa.gov 
Ben Emanuel American Rivers Director, Clean Water Supply bemanuel@americanrivers.org 
Benjamin Martin Fayette County Water System Field Operations Specialist skyscubamartin@gmail.com 

Bill Murphey 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources, Environmental Protection 
Division State Climatologist bill.murphey@dnr.ga.gov 

Brad Pugh NOAA/NWS Climate Prediction Center NWS Climate Prediction Center,  brad.pugh@noaa.gov  

Brian Fuchs 
National Drought Mitigation Center (NDMC), University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Climatologist, USDM Author bfuchs2@unl.edu  

Chip Zimmer Kentucky Division of Water Drought Monitoring Coordinator edward.zimmer@ky.gov 
Chris Manganiello Chattahoochee Riverkeeper Water Policy Director cmanganiello@chattahoochee.org 
Chris Stachelski NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Eastern Region Headquarters Climate Program Manager christopher.stachelski@noaa.gov 
Corey Davis North Carolina State Climate Office Assistant State Climatologist cndavis@ncsu.edu 
Dalton Van 
Stratten East Tennessee State University Graduate student VANSTRATTEN@mail.etsu.edu 

Dave Simeral Desert Research Institute 
Associate Research Scientist, US 
Drought Monitor Author David.Simeral@dri.edu  

David Sumner Caribbean-Florida Water Science Center, U.S. Geological Service Director dmsumner@usgs.gov 

David Zierden Florida Climate Center, Florida State University (FSU)  State Climatologist dzierden@fsu.edu 

Drew Kann Atlanta Journal-Constitution Reporter Drew.Kann@ajc.com 

Elijah Worley USDA Southeast Climate Hub  Research Technician elijah.worley@usda.gov 

Elliot Wickham 
South Carolina Department of Natural Resources, SC State Climatology 
Office,  Water Resources Climatologist Wickhame@dnr.sc.gov 

Heidi Sanders City of Rock Hill, South Carolina Intern Heidi.Sanders@cityofrockhillsc.gov 

Henian Zhang 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources, Environmental Protection 
Division State Service Climatologist henian.zhang@dnr.ga.gov 

James Hathorn U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Mobile District Water Management Chief james.e.hathorn.jr@usace.army.mil 
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Jasia Jannat University of Georgia Graduate Research Assistant Jasia.Jannat@uga.edu 

Jeff Dobur NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Southeast River Forecast Center Senior Hydrologist jeffrey.dobur@noaa.gov 

Jimmy Bagley City of Rock Hill, South Carolina Deputy City Manager Jimmy.Bagley@cityofrockhill.com 

John Christy 
University of Alabama in Huntsville, Office of the State Climatologist and 
Earth System Science Center Director, ESSC christy@nsstc.uah.edu 

Jon Becker US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Region 4 GIS Analyst, Water Division becker.jon@epa.gov 

Jonathan McGee NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Wakefield VA Senior Service Hydrologist jonathan.mcgee@noaa.gov 

Katherine Zitsch Atlanta Regional Commission 
Managing Director, Natural 
Resources kzitsch@atlantaregional.org 

Kelli-Ann Sottile Georgia Environmental Protection Division (EPD), Water Supply Program  Surface Water Unit Manager kelli-ann.sottile@dnr.ga.gov 

Kelly Smith 
National Drought Mitigation Center (NDMC), University of Nebraska-
Lincoln Drought impacts researcher ksmith2@unl.edu 

Kent Stanford Auburn University and Alabama Extension 
Associate Extension Professor - 
Nutrient Management stanfmk@auburn.edu 

Kirsten Howard City of Gainesville, GA Water Conservation Specialist KHoward@gainesvillega.gov 

Kirsten Lackstrom University of South Carolina Research Assistant Professor lackstro@mailbox.sc.edu 

Klaus Albertin North Carolina Division of Water Resources (DWR) Water Resources Engineer klaus.albertin@ncdenr.gov 

Kristopher White NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Huntsville, AL / NASA SPoRT 
Applications Integration 
Meteorologist kris.white@noaa.gov 

Kyle Lesinger Auburn University Graduate Research Assistant kdl0013@auburn.edu 

Latif Kalin Auburn University 

Associate Director, Center for 
Environmental Studies at the 
Urban-Rural Interface kalinla@auburn.edu 

Laura Belanger NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Atlanta GA Senior Service Hydrologist laura.belanger@noaa.gov 

Lee Ellenburg 
University of Alabama in Huntsville, Office of the State Climatologist and 
Earth System Science Center Associate State Climatologist lee.ellenburg@uah.edu 

Mac Callaham USDA / U.S. Forest Service, USDA Southeast Climate Hub Acting USDA Southeast Climate Hub mac.a.callaham@usda.gov 

Maggie Hurwitz NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Climate Services Branch Hydroclimate Services Lead margaret.hurwitz@noaa.gov 

Marcus Williams USDA Forest Service Southern Research Station Research Meteorologist  marcus.d.williams@usda.gov 

Mark Brusberg USDA, Office of the Chief Economist Chief Meteorologist mark.brusberg@usda.gov 

Mark Elsner South Florida Water Management District Bureau Chief melsner@sfwmd.gov 

Mark Masters Albany State University, Georgia Water Planning & Policy Center Director mmasters@h2opolicycenter.org 

Meredith Muth NOAA National Integrated Drought Information System (NIDIS) 
Drought Information Coordinator, 
Southeast DEWS meredith.f.muth@noaa.gov 
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Michael Gavazzi USDA Southeast Climate Hub Natural Resource Specialist michael.gavazzi@usda.gov 

Michelle Lovejoy Environmental Defense Fund, Climate Resilient Coasts & Watersheds Manager mlovejoy@edf.org 
Mike Brown Mississippi State University Professor & State Climatologist mike.brown@msstate.edu 

Molly Samuel WABE, PBS and NPR affiliate in Atlanta Reporter msamuel@wabe.org 

Nick Morgan NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Atlanta GA Meteorologist nicholas.j.morgan@noaa.gov 

Nyasha Dunkley 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources, Environmental Protection 
Division Deputy State Climatologist nyasha.dunkley@dnr.ga.gov 

Pam Knox University of Georgia Senior Public Service Associate pnknox@yahoo.com 

Paul Ankcorn U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) South Atlantic Water Science Center Hydrologist pankcorn@usgs.gov 

Rachel McGuire Auburn University Water Resources Center 
Communications & Programs 
Coordinator rem@auburn.edu 

Ryan Green Virginia Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Water Supply 
Water Supply Planning and Analysis 
Team Leader tim.green@deq.virginia.gov 

Sanjiv Kumar Auburn University 
Assistant Professor, Forestry/Earth 
System Science szk0139@auburn.edu 

Sharon Mesick NOAA National Centers for Environmnetal Information (NCEI) 
Regional Climate Services Director, 
Southern Regiuon sharon.mesick@noaa.gov 

Shelby Ingram NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Southeast River Forecast Center Pathways Intern shelby.ingram@noaa.gov 

Sylvia Reeves NOAA National Integrated Drought Information System (NIDIS) 
Drought Information Coordinator, 
Northeast DEWS sylvia.reeves@noaa.gov 

Terah Boyd WSB-TV|Cox Media Group Special Projects Producer Terah.Boyd@wsbtv.com 

Todd Hamill NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Southeast River Forecast Center Service Coordination Hydrologist todd.hamill@noaa.gov 

Tom Littlepage Alabama Office of Water Resources, ADECA Unit Chief tom.littlepage@adeca.alabama.gov 

Tony Young U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Wilmington District Water Management Chief michael.a.young@usace.army.mil 

Vanessa Tigert Fayette County Water System Director vtigert@fayettecountyga.gov 

Victor Engel U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) South Atlantic Water Science Center Center Director engel.vic@gmail.com 

Victor Murphy NOAA National Weather Service (NWS), Southern Region Headquarters Climate Service Program Manager victor.murphy@noaa.gov 

Wei Zeng Georgia Environmental Protection Division (EPD), Water Supply Program  Program Manager wei.zeng@dnr.ga.gov 

William Tollefson East Tennessee State University, Tennessee Climate Office 
Instructor, Assistant State 
Climatologist tollefson@etsu.edu 

Wilton Rooks Georgia Water Resources Institute, Georgia Tech  Associate Director for Outreach wiltonrooks@gatech.edu 

Zach Pilgrim University of Georgia Graduate Student Researcher Zachary.Pilgrim@uga.edu 
 


